Lee County Board Of County Commissioners
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20050025

1. REQUESTED MOTION: Accept contribution of $55,426.00 from Sprint for the cost of relocating proposed drainage
line on the Bonita Beach 6-Laning project, and approve budget resolution for revenues and expenditures and amend FY05-09

Capital Improvement Program,

WHY ACTTION IS NECESSARY: Requires BOCC approval for budget resolutions and amendments to CIP,

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Allows County to accept a contribution from Sprint in the amount of $55,426.00
for the cost of relocating proposed drainage line on the Bonita Beach 6-Laning project

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3. MEETING DATE:
COMMISSION DISTRICT # d 9 g 0
[-RS-HOOS
4. AGENDA: 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: | 6. REQUESTOR QF INFORMATION:
(Specify)

X CONSENT STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER
ADMINISTRATIVE | ORDINANCE | B. DEPARTMENT Transportation
APPEALS ADMIN. C. DIVISION

CODE |
PUBLIC OTHER BY: Scott Gilbertson, Director
WALK ON
TIME REQUIRED:

7. BACKGROUND: The Board approved change order #4 to APAC-SE at the 11-16-2004 Board meeting agenda item
#C9B to compensate APAC-SE for a necessary drainage modification along Bonita Beach Road on Arroyal .The original
proposed drainage line for the Bonita Beach Road 6-Laning project near Arroyal Road had the drainage line running parallel
to the road in the right-of-way. Due to the enormous number of crucial Sprint phone lines in that right-of-way Sprint
disallowed the relocation of their lines to accommodate the drainage line. DOT proposed the relocation of the proposed
drainage line near Arroyal Road if Sprint would reimburse DOT for the cost of the relocation. APAC-SE has completed the
relocation and DOT has compensated them for this additional work in the amount of $55,426.00. Accepting this contribution

allows DOT to reimburse the project for this additional expense.

Funds should be posted upon appropriation as follows:
20 - Capital Improvement Project
4044 — Bonita Beach Rd. Widening/Resurfacing
30700 — Transportation Capital Improvement
506540- Improvement Construction
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:

A B C D E F G
Department | Purchasing | Human | Other | County Budget Services County Manager
Director or Resources Attorney
L Contracts S @h\ 1’]405
} ( . , ;,o_,{'_ T AL _OA OM | Risk GE [\ ) o
e fos it T ¥ (o> fzfj TRk
et i i Y 'I‘T W Wi U‘/ o S AT
10. COMMISSION ACTION: Y
“0UNTY ADMIN: B
APPROVED Rec. by Coatty ifules
DENIED . — P25 e G
Date.’/ff/ojj COUNTY ADMIN ]
DEFERRED Time: /135 - FORWARDED TO: f
OTHER // : X
E I //W
mmn‘ AL
1 J4340¢




RESOLUTION#

Amending the Budget of Transportation Capital improvements-Fund 30700 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into
Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2004-2005,

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129,06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners
of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget for $55,426 of the
unanticipated revenue from Sprint and an appropriation of a like amount for construction costs and;

WHEREAS, the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget shall be amended to include the following
amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES

Prior Total: $85,129,799
Additions

20404430700.366900.9193 Contribution - Sprint 55,426

Amended Total Estimated Revenues 385,185,225

APPROPRIATIONS

Prior Total: $85,129.799
Additions

20404430700.506540 Improvements Construction 55,426

Amended Total Appropriations $85,185,225

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Comimissioners of Lee County, Florida, that
the Transportation Capital Improvements-Fund 30700 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its
Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this
day of , 2005.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHARLIE GREEN, Ex-OFFIC10 CLERK LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:

DEPUTY CLERK CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TQ FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOCTYPE YA
LEDGER TYPE BA

SADATAOPSIEMMAV\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 04-05\RESOLUTION- PROJECT 204044 (1-12-05).DOT



